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Vivekanand College, Kolhapur (An Autonomous College) 
Student Feedback 2018-19 

How much of the sylabus of this 
semester was covered in the class? 

How well did the feachers prepare 

for the class ? 

How well were the teachers able to 
communicale 

Faimess of the internal evaluation 
process by the teachers 

Was your perfomance in 
assignments discussed with you? 

The leaching and mentoring proces5 
in your institution fascilitates you ir 

cognitive socail and emotional 
growth 

The institution provides multiple 
oppurtunities to leam and grow 

Teachers infom you about your 
expected competencies course 

outcomes and programme 
outcomes, 

85%-100% 

371 

Won't teach at all 

29 

Very Poor 
Coomunication 

58 

Unfair 

31 

Never 

54 

Not at all 

33 

Strongly Disagree 

29 

Never 

1g 

70-84% 

273 

Indifferently 

29 

Generally 
Ineffective 

48 

Usually unfair 

39 

Rarely 

53 

Marginally 

4: 

Disagree 

3 

Rarely 

45 

55-69% 

51 

Poorly 

100 

Just Satisfactory 

139 

Sometimes 

186 

Moderately 

171 

94 283 

sometimes Fair usually Fair 

Neutral 

137 

Sometimes 

30-549% 

177 

9 

Satisfactorily Tharoughly 

57 476 

Sometime Always 

effective Effective 

288 

Usually 

281 

Very Wel 

51 

Agree 

464 

Below 30 

Usually 

6 

285 

727 

Always Fair 

713 
Every Times 

636 

Significantly 

448 

Strongly 
Agree 

550 

Every Times 

684 
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1210 

1210 

1210 
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The teachers illustrate the concepts 
through examples and applications 

Teachers are able to identify your 
weakness and help you to overcome 

them 

The institution makes effort to 
engage students in the monitoring 

review and contineous quality 
improvement of the teaching 

learning process for example taking 
feedbacks 

The instituteteachers use student 
centric methods such as experitail 
learning participative leaming and 
problem solving methodologies for 

enhancing learring expiriences 

Teachers encourage you to 
participate in extracurricular activities 

like compititions sportscultural 
activities etc. 

Efforts are made by the 
institute/teachers to lncit sof 

mnlawability 
skills to make vou ready for the 

world of work for example through 

Never 

12 

Never 

51 

Strongly Disagree 

21 

Not at all 

23 

Strongly Disagree 

33 

Not at all 

37 

Rarely 

29 

Rarely 

S1 

Disagree 

42 

Very Little 

Disagree 

35 

Very Little 

53 

Sometimes 

126 
Sometimnes 

178 

Neutral 

144 

Somewhat 

140 

Neutral 

139 

Somewhat 

110 

Usually 

330 

Usually 

286 

Agree 

483 

Moderate 

45 

Agree 

430 

Moderate 

393 

Every Times 

717 

Every Times 

644 

Strongly 
Agree 

520 

To a great 
extent 

526 

Strongly 
Agree 

573 

To a great 
extent 
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1210 

1210 
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different cources 

The overall quality of teaching 
learning prooess in your instilute is 

very good 

Strongly Disagree Disagree 

2 

Neutral 

110 

Agree 

409 

Strongly 
Agree 

(Dr. S. Y. Hongekar) 
PRINCIPAL 

Vivekanand College 
Kolhapur 

6A4 1210 
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1. 

How do you rate the scope of(load of) the syllabus offered In cach semester? 
A(76-100) 

C(26-40 ) 
Grand Total 

Respondents 

2. 

B(51-75 ) 

|How do you rate the employment orientatlon of the syllabi? 
A(76-100 ) 

C(26-40 ) 
B( 51-7S) 

D(1-25) 
Grand Total 

3 

Respondents 

A(76-100 ) 

How do you rate the achievement of course outcomes by the students on 
studying the given syllabi of the course? 

B( 51-75 ) 

C(26-40) 

Grand Tota! 

4. 

Respondents 

(10) 

Teachers' Feedback on Currlculum 2018-19 

A(76-100 ) 

How do you rate the availability of resources and study material in the college 

and market for the designed syllabus? 

B 51-75) 
C(26-40 ) 

|D(1-25) 
Grand Total 

Respondents 

Responses 

67.69% 

26.15% 

6.15% 

100.00% 

Responses 

35.38% 

65 

55.38% 

6.15% 

3.08% 

100,00% 

Responses 

65 

40.00% 

50.77% 

9.23% 

Responses 

100.00% 

65 

$3.85% 

33.85% 
9.23% 
3.08% 
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A(76-100) 
B(51-75) 

C( 26-40 ) 
D(1-25) 

Grand Total 
Respondents 

6 

How do you rate the technological orientation of the curriculum? 

Did the course syllabi encourage you to expand your knowledge and perspective 
in the subject? 
A(76-100 ) 
B( 51-75 ) 
C(26- 40) 

D(1-25 ) 
Grand Total 

7. 

Respondents 

How do you assess the studentsa¬M response to the difficulty level of the 
syllabus? 

A(76-100 ) 
B( 51-75 ) 

C(26-40) 
D(1-25) 

8. 

Grand Total 

Respondents 

The course outcomes are well defined and understood by the students? 
|A(76-100) 

B( 51-75) 
C(26-40 ) 
D(1-25) 
Grand Total 

|Responses 
35.38% 

46.15% 

16.92% 

1.54% 

100.00% 

Responses 
66.15% 

24.62% 

65 

7.69% 

1.54% 

100.00% 

Responses 

65 

33.85% 

53.85% 

10.77% 

1.54% 

Responses 

100.00% 

65 

46.88% 

39.06% 

12.50% 

1.56% 

100.00% 
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Does the curriculum include cross-cuttlng Issues Ilke gender and environment? 

A(76-100 ) 
B( 51-75 ) 
C(26- 40) 

D(1-25 ) 
Grand Total 
Respondents 

(DrNeH9Ngekar) 
Vivekanand College 

Kolhapur 

Responses 
30.65% 

35.48% 

19.35% 
14.52% 

100.00% 
62 

HAND 
ESTD 
JUNE 
1964 

HAPUR 
160 



Question:What new courses do you think the college should start with the aim of employment 
gencration and skill development among 
students(taRyrRerfraterufarATSHTÇAvdrtIATH(înityzfrarqUTAg 

Responses: 1S1 

Summary: The following difierent courses were suggested by the respondents: 
1. Cultural activity 
2. Research oriented courses 
3. Pharmacy 
4. Personality development 
5. Career oriented courses 
6. Guidance to face interview 
7. Communication skill 
8.LTL, UPSC, MPSC coaching 
9. Skill based training 
10. Career guidance 
l1. Acting and filming 
12. Banking and finance 
13. PG courses 
14. B.Sc. Nanotechnology and Chemical Sciences 
15. M.A. n Home Science 

Alumni Feedback on Curriculum 2013-19 

16. Course related to artificial intelligence 
17. Open University 
18. Self defense 
19. Business and Employment 
20. Computer basics 
21. Travel and Tourism 
22. Online certificate courses 
23.-NET, SET workshops and Research Centers 
24. MCVC 

25. Sports and personal development 
26. Employment oriented courses 

ANAND Co 

OLHAPUE A 

(Dr. S. Y. Hongekar) 
PRINCIPAL 

Vivekanand Collegs 
Kolhapur. 



Yes, I agree. 

What is your opinion about making career oriented couscs compulsory in 
every department? 

Do not agree 

Blank 

Grand Total 

(10) 

Respondents 

Students' Feedback on Currleulum 2018-19 

ANAN COL 

ESTD 

JUNE 1364 

LHAPU 

(Dr. S.Y. E 

Responses 

PA 

97.81 

0.72 

2.2 

100.00% 

137 
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