Vivekanand College, Kolhapur (An Autonomous College) Student Feedback 2018-19

		85%-100%	70-84%	55-69%	30-54%	Below 30	
1	How much of the syllabus of this semester was covered in the class?	871	273	51	9	6	1210
		Won't teach at all	Indifferently	Poorly	Satisfactorily	Thoroughly	
2	How well did the feachers prepare for the class?	29	29	100	576	476	1210
		Very Poor Coomunication	Generally Ineffective	Just Satisfactory	Sometime effective	Always Effective	
3	How well were the teachers able to communicate?	58	48	94	283	727	1210
		Unfair	Usually unfair	sometimes Fair	usually Fair	Always Fair	
4	Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers	31	39	139	288	713	1210
		Never	Rarely	Sometimes	Usually	Every Times	
5	Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?	54	53	186	281	636	1210
		Not at all	Marginally	Moderately	Very Well	Significantly	
6	The teaching and mentoring process in your institution fascilitates you in cognitive socail and emotional growth	33	42	171	516	448	1210
	A SECTION AND A SECTION AND ASSESSMENT OF THE PARTY OF TH	Strongly Disagree	Disagree	Neutral	Agree	Strongly Agree	
7	The institution provides multiple oppurtunities to learn and grow	29	30	137	464	550	1210
		Never	Rarely	Sometimes	Usually	Every Times	
8	Teachers inform you about your expected competencies course outcomes and programme outcomes.	19	45 .	177	285	684	1210



		Never	Rarely	Sometimes	Usually	Every Times	
9	The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications	12	25	126	330	717	1210
		Never	Rarely	Sometimes	Usually	Every Times	
10	Teachers are able to identify your weakness and help you to overcome them	51	51	178	286	644 Strongly	1210
		Strongly Disagree	Disagree	Neutral	Agree	Agree	
11	The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring review and contineous quality improvement of the teaching learning process for example taking feedbacks	21	42	144	483	520	1210
		Not at all	Very Little	Somewhat	Moderate	To a great extent	
12	The institute/teachers use student centric methods such as experitail learning participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning expiriences	23	0	140	453	526	1142
-	Citization growthing corporation	Strongly Disagree	Disagree	Neutral	Agree	Strongly Agree	1
13	Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities like compititions sportscultural activities etc.	33	35	139	430	573	1210
		Not at all	Very Little	Somewhat	Moderate	To a great extent	
14	Efforts are made by the institute/teachers to include soft skills life skills and employability skills to make you ready for the world of work for example through	. 37	53	110	393	617 (*)	ES VIII

-	different cources	Strongly Disagree	Disagree	Neutral	Agree	Strongly Agree	
	The overall quality of teaching- learning process in your institute is very good		28	110	409	644	1210

(Dr. S. Y. Hongekar) PRINCIPAL Vivekanand College Kolnapur



Teachers' Feedback on Curriculum 2018-19

1.

How do you rate the scope of(load of) the syllabus offered in each semester?	Responses
A(76-100)	67.69%
B(51-75)	26.15%
C(26-40)	6.15%
Grand Total	100.00%
Respondents	65

2.

How do you rate the employment orientation of the syllabi?	Responses
A(76-100)	35.38%
B(51-75)	55.38%
C(26-40)	6.15%
D(1-25)	3.08%
Grand Total	100.00%
Respondents	65

3.

How do you rate the achievement of course outcomes by the students on studying the given syllabi of the course?	Responses
A (76-100)	40.00%
B(51-75)	50.77%
C(26-40)	9.23%
Grand Total	100.00%
Respondents	65

4.

How do you rate the availability of resources and study material in the college and market for the designed syllabus?	Responses
A (76-100)	53.85%
8 (51-75)	33.85%
C(26-40)	9.23%
D(1-25)	3.08%
Grand Total	100000
Respondents	100.000

GS TD JUNE 1964

How do you rate the technological orientation of the curriculum?	Responses
A(76-100)	35.38%
B(51-75)	46.15%
C(26-40)	16.92%
D(1-25)	1.54%
Grand Total	100.00%
Respondents	65

6.

Did the course syllabi encourage you to expand your knowledge and perspective in the subject?	Responses
A(76-100)	66.15%
B(51-75)	24.62%
C(26-40)	7.69%
D(1-25)	1.54%
Grand Total	100.00%
Respondents	65

7.

How do you assess the students' response to the difficulty level of the syllabus?	Responses
A (76-100)	33.85%
B(51-75)	53.85%
C(26-40)	10.77%
D(1-25)	1.54%
Grand Total	100.00%
Respondents	65

8.

The course outcomes are well defined and understood by the students?	Responses
A (76-100)	46.88%
B(51-75)	39.06%
C(26-40)	12.50%
D(1-25)	
Grand Total	1.56%
	100.009



Does the curriculum include cross-cutting issues like gender and environment?	Responses
A (76 - 100)	30.65%
B(51-75)	35.48%
C(26-40)	19.35%
D(1-25)	14.52%
Grand Total	100.00%
Respondents	62

(Dr. S. V. Hongekar) PRINCIPAL Vivekanand College Kolhapur



Alumni Feedback on Curriculum 2018-15

Question: What new courses do you think the college should start with the aim of employment generation and skill development among students?(रोजगारपूरकशिक्षणआणिकौशल्यविकासाच्यादृष्टीनेकोणतेनवेअभ्यासक्रम(कोर्सेस)महाविद्यालयातमु रुकरावेतअसेआपणासवाटते.)

Responses: 151

Summary: The following different courses were suggested by the respondents:

- 1. Cultural activity
- 2. Research oriented courses
- 3. Pharmacy
- 4. Personality development
- 5. Career oriented courses
- 6. Guidance to face interview
- 7. Communication skill
- 8. I.T.I., UPSC, MPSC coaching
- 9. Skill based training
- 10. Career guidance
- 11. Acting and filming
- 12. Banking and finance
- 13. PG courses
- 14. B.Sc. Nanotechnology and Chemical Sciences
- 15. M.A. in Home Science
- 16. Course related to artificial intelligence
- 17. Open University
- 18. Self defense
- 19. Business and Employment
- 20. Computer basics
- 21. Travel and Tourism
- 22. Online certificate courses
- 23. NET, SET workshops and Research Centers
- 24. MCVC
- 25. Sports and personal development
- 26. Employment oriented courses



(Dr. S. Y. Hongekar)

PRINCIPAL

Vivekanand College

Kolhapur.

Students' Feedback on Curriculum 2018-19

What is your opinion about making career oriented courses compulsory in every department? Yes, I agree.	Responses 97.81
Blank	2.2
Grand Total	100.00%
Respondents	137

HANAND COLLEGE ESTD 1964

(Dr. S.Y. Hongekar)
PRINCIPAL
Vivekapan College